

**WBBB010010392025**  
MACC 138/2010  
Regd. MACC 174/2025  
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.05

Dated.11-07-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o-1 rule-10 CPC and P.H.

OP- OP-NBSTC files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix **28-07-2025** for hearing of petition u/o-1 rule-10 CPC and P.H.

W.O. in the meantime.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum

Later:

11-07-2025

Ld. Advocate for the O.P.-NBSTC files W.O.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the case record.

To date (i.e. 28-07-2025) for hearing of petition u/o-1 rule-10 CPC and P.H.

W.O. against the petition u/o-1 rule-10 CPC, if any, I the meantime.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum