

WBBB010010392025
MACC 138/2010
Regd. MACC 174/2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.09
Dated.24-11-2025
Today is fixed for P.H.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

OP-NBSTC files lawyer's hazira.

OP-NICL files lawyer's hazira.

P.W.-1 Dilip Kumar Seksaria is present before this court. He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

During examination of P.W.-1, the c/c of formal FIR, c/c of written complaint, c/c of charge sheet, c/c of seizure lists, copy of aadhar card of victim, disability certificate and one referral card pf Suri Sadar Hospital are marked as Exhibit-1 to 8 respectively.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners files a petition praying for further time to adduce further witnesses on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix **17-12-2025** for further P.H.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.

MACC Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum