

WBBB010010392025
MACC 138/2010
Regd. MACC 174/2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.13

Dated.15-01-2026

Today is fixed for O.P.W.

Both parties are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the OP Insurance company also files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

Fix **16-02-2026** for O.P.W as last chance.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.

MACC Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum