

WBBB010010392025

MACC 138/2010

Regd. MACC 174/2025

In presence of Subhendu Saha (J.O Code No. WB00739)
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum
in charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No.14

Dated.16-02-2026

Today is fixed for O.P.W.

Ld. Advocate for the OP Insurance company files a petition a/w track report.

Let it be kept wit the record.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.

Regular P.O is leave on duty.

Ld. ADJ 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum is in charge of this court.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **23-03-2026** for O.P.W as last chance.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.
(IN-CHARGE)

MACC Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)