

MACC No. 138 of 2010

Order No. 19
dated 16.06.2026

All parties are present by filing haziras.

The record is taken up for hearing of the amendment petition filed by the petitioner mentioning that the accident took place on 03.07.2009 but due to clerical mistake the date has been mentioned as 04.07.2009 in column no. 7, 10 and 18 of the claim application though it has been correctly mentioned in the evidence of P.W-1 and the documents like FIR, written complaint and charge sheet. So petitioner prays for amendment of the application accordingly.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Perusing the materials on record, I am of the view that the petition is required to be allowed for the ends of justice .

Hence it is,

ORDERED

that the petition praying for amendment is allowed on contest without cost. Let the claim application be amended accordingly and the amendment claim application be made as the part of the claim application.

The petitioner is directed to file the amended claim application on the next date.

To 01.07.2026 for filing of amended claim application and the written argument by O.P.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum